Product datasheet
Characteristics
XUY474NB4H03M12
Roller Sensor for Conveyor 474 MM N4- ES93 IP50
Hex Fix Cable 30cm- connect M12
Main
Range of product OsiSense XU
Series name Application
Electronic sensor type Photo-electric sensor
Sensor name XUY
Sensor design Roller sensor
Detection system Diffuse
Material Metal
Type of output signal Discrete
Supply circuit type DC
Wiring technique 3-wire
Discrete output type PNP or NPN
Discrete output function 1 NO or 1 NC programmable
Electrical connection 1 remote male connector M12, 4 pins
Cable length 0.3 m
Product specific application Conveyor system
Emission Infrared
[Sn] nominal sensing distance 0.1 m diffuse
Complementary
Enclosure material Aluminium
Lens material Polycarbonate
Cover material PVC
Pulse frequency 1 kHz
Output type Solid state
Status LED 1 LED color: yellow for output signal
[Us] rated supply voltage 24 V DC with reverse polarity protection
Supply voltage limits 18...30 V DC
Switching capacity in mA 100 mA (overload and short-circuit protection)
Switching frequency 500 Hz
Voltage drop < 2 V at 100 mA (closed state)
Current consumption < 35 mA (no-load)
Delay response 1 ms
Diameter 12 mm
Length 474 mm
Product weight 0.075 kg
Environment
product certifications CCSAus
CE
ambient air temperature for operation -10...55 °C
ambient air temperature for storage -20...80 °C
IP degree of protection IP50 conforming to IEC 60529
Dimensions
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
S
A
S
 n
or
 a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
1 / 5
Dimensions in mm
Dimensions in in.
Mounting
Mounting on the Sides Hexagonal Supports (2 of Each Support are Supplied with the Sensor)
Mounting Underneath (Brackets, Screws and Nuts not Supplied)
Mounting Precautions
Recommended mounting
A B ES
474 10.4 93.1
A B ES
18.67 0.41 3.67
2 / 5